
Name Email Phone Specialty Nutrition County Assignments Aging Plan Assignments 

Angie Sullivan Angela.Sullivan@gwaar.org 608.228.8081 Health Promotion Specialist

Jefferson, Kenosha, Racine, 

Rock, St. Croix, Walworth, 

Waukesha, Marinette

Bryn Ceman Bryn.Ceman@gwaar.org 608.228.8096 NFCSP / ASCSP Caregiver Specialist

Ashland, Douglas, Dunn,

  L-L-M-W, Pierce, Price, 

Sawyer, Trempealeau, 

Richland, Sauk

608.228.8090 Elder Abuse Program Specialist

Adams, Grant, Green, Green 

Lake, Iowa, Iron, Lafayette, 

Marquette, Waushara

Jean Lynch Jean.Lynch@gwaar.org 608.228.8097 OAA Manager, Nutrition Specialist

La Crosse, Monroe, Juneau, Adams, 

Vernon, Crawford, Richland, Sauk, 

Grant, Iowa, Lafayette, Green, 

Columbia, Rock, Fond du Lac, 

Dodge, Jefferson, Sheboygan, 

Washington, Waukesha, Walworth, 

Ozaukee, Racine, Kenosha, Lac du 

Flambeau Tribe, Sokaogon Tribe, 

Menominee Tribe, Ho-Chunk Tribe

Columbia, Dodge, Fond du Lac, 

Ozaukee, Sheboygan, Vernon, 

Washington, Crawford

Lori Fernandez Lori.Fernandez@gwaar.org 608.219.3357 Nutrition Specialist

Oneida, Forest, Florence, Lincoln, 

Langlade, Marinette, Marathon, 

Shawano, Oconto, Wood, Portage, 

Waupaca, Outagamie, Brown, 

Kewaunee, Door, Waushara, 

Winnebago, Calumet, Manitowoc, 

Marquette, Green Lake, Oneida 

Tribe, Stockbridge Munsee Tribe,

Forest County Potawatomi Tribe

Calumet, Door, Kewaunee-

Manitowoc, Outagamie, 

Portage, Waupaca, 

Winnebago, Oconto

Nick Musson Nick.Musson@gwaar.org 608.228.8092
Transportation Specialist / County Aging 

Plan & GWAAR Aging Plan Coordinator

Bayfield, Brown, Florence, 

Forest, Oneida, Shawano, 

Taylor, Vilas, Monroe

Pam VanKampen Pam.VanKampen@gwaar.org 608.228.8095 Nutrition Specialist

Douglas, Bayfield, Ashland, Iron, 

Burnett, Washburn, Sawyer,  Price, 

Polk, Barron, Rusk, St. Croix, Dunn, 

Chippewa, Taylor, Pierce, Pepin, 

Buffalo, Eau Claire, Clark, 

Trempealeau, Jackson, Vilas, Bad 

River Tribe, 

La Courte Oreilles (LCO) Tribe,       

Red Cliff Tribe, St. Croix Tribe

Barron, Burnette-Polk, 

Chippewa, Eau Claire, Rusk, 

Clark, Washburn, Buffalo-

Pepin, Jackson

Ciara Walentowski Ciara.Walentowski@gwaar.org 608.206.6303 Fiscal / Provider Claims

Denise Kossen Denise.Kossen@gwaar.org 608.444.0982 Fiscal / Accounts Payable, Receivable

Deb Smith Deb.Smth@gwaar.org 608.212.8444 Fiscal / Contracts and Provider Audits

Gwaar Fiscal 

Mailbox
Fiscal@gwaar.org  Mailbox for form submission

Patrick Metz Patrick.metz@gwaar.org 608.228.8089 Fiscal Manager

Carrie Kroetz Carrie.Kroetz@gwaar.org 608.228.8085 Data Management & Technology Coordinator
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